
© Trynex International 2009      L1525 1— 7

Main Assembly Views
Model #SD-95

9



© Trynex International 2009      L15251 — 8

Sub-Assembly Parts Breakdown  

 Key Part No. Description Qty.

  A                    Main Frame Aseembly                          1  

  B                    Lower Axle Assembly         1  

  C                    Hopper Assembly                                   1   

  

 

 

 

Model #SD-95

C

A

B

10



© Trynex International 2009     L1525 1 — 9

Complete Hopper Assembly Parts Breakdown
Model #SD-95

11



© Trynex International 2009      L15251 — 10

Hopper Assembly Parts Breakdown  

 Key Part No. Description Qty.

  D 5020 Clear Cover                                              1  

  D 5008 Screen                                                       1  

  D 5000 Hopper                                                      1  

 

Model #SD-95

12



© Trynex International 2009    L1525 1 — 11

Complete Axle Assembly Parts Breakdown
Model #SD-95

13



© Trynex International 2009      L15241 — 12

Complete Lower Axle Assembly Parts Breakdown 
Model #SD-95

 Key Part No. Description Qty.

  D 5904 Wheel                        2

  D 5022 5/16-18 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt SS           4

  D 5003 Bearing Bracket                                      2   

  D 5023 5/16 Kepts Nut SS                                  4

  D 5014          Clamp Cleat                                              4

 

  D 5942 1/4-20 Hex Nut SS                                  8  

 D 6134 1/4” Lock Washer SS                              8  

  D 5009 Adjustment Angle                                  1  

                                                                 2                   3/16 x 2” SS Cotter Pin  5919 D 

  D 5001 Agitator Bar                                              2  

  D 5923 Axle Bushing                                            2   

  D 5005                                                                                 1  

 

  Slide Gate

 D 5010 Stop Angle                                                1  

 

 D 5006           Calibration Cam                                      1  

 D 5021 1/4-20 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt SS              8  

14



© Trynex International 2009     L1525 1 — 13

Main Frame Assembly Parts Breakdown
Model #SD-95

15



© Trynex International 2009      L15251 — 14

Main Frame Assembly Breakdown 
Model #SD-95

 Key           

 D 5011                  

                             3/16 x 1-1/4 Spring Pin    

 Handle Grip                            

 Handle Assembly                           

 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 HHSS                    

 1/4 Lock Washer                        

 1/4-20 Hex Nut SS                            

 Main Frame                            

 Actuator Rod                            

 D 5921 

 D 5917        

 D 5908 

 D 5907 

 D 6134 

 D 5942 

 D 5002 

 D 5004 

1

1

2

1
2

2

2

1

1

Part No. Description Qty.

Operator Lever    

16


